



LEXINGTON

Bid 46-2021 Addendum 2 MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: Bid 46-2021 Addendum 2
Title: River Park Pump Station
Type: Competitive Bid
Issue Date: 8/24/2021
Deadline: 9/10/2021 02:00 PM (ET)

Contact Information

Contact: Brian Marcum
Address: Central Purchasing
Government Center Building
Room 338
200 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507
Phone: (859) 2583320
Fax: (859) 2583322
Email: brianm@lexingtonky.gov

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. Information

Address: 1908 Unruh Court
New Albany, IN 47150
Phone: (812) 941-7895
Fax: (812) 941-0699
Web Address: www.macconstruction.com

ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED! By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company and that you agree to all bid terms and conditions as stated in the attached bid/RFP/RFQ/Quote/Auction documents.

Travis O. Unruh - President

Signature

Submitted at 9/10/2021 12:23:10 PM

travisu@macconstruction.com

Email

Response Attachments

LFUCG RIVER PARK BID #46-2021 ATTACHMENTS.pdf

Attachments

LFUCG RIVER PARK BID #46-2021 GFE DOCS.pdf

GFE Supporting Documents

LFUCG RIVER PARK BID #46-2021 BID.pdf

Bid

Bid Lines

1	Dual (2) 10' Diameter x 30 VF± Wet Wells installed, complete and fully operable Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$280,000.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$280,000.00"/>
2	4' Diameter x 20 VF Splitter Manhole installed, complete and fully operable Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$20,000.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$20,000.00"/>
3	Communitor and Pre- Cast Concrete Manhole with Xypex installed, complete and fully operable Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$107,945.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$107,945.00"/>
4	6' x 6' Valve Vault, Hatch, Piping, Fittings, Gauges, and Appmianances installed, complete and fully operable Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$40,000.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$40,000.00"/>
5	Yard Piping as shown on plans installed, complete and fully operable Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$35,000.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$35,000.00"/>
6	10" Plug Valves installed, complete and fully operable Quantity: <u> 3 </u> UOM: <u> EA </u> Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$5,400.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$16,200.00"/>
7	4" Force Main piping and fittings as shown on plans installed, and connected to the receiving manhole complete and fully operable Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$7,000.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$7,000.00"/>

8	Temporary 4" Force Main piping and fittings as shown on plans installed, complete, tested, fully operable and removed when new pump station and force main are approved and in operation	Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$12,000.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$12,000.00"/>
9	Privacy Fencing to match existing fencing installed and complete	Quantity: <u> 80 </u> UOM: <u> LF </u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$26.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$2,080.00"/>
10	Security Fencing installed and complete	Quantity: <u> 125 </u> UOM: <u> LF </u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$78.40"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$9,800.00"/>
11	Class "A" Concrete Driveway installed and complete	Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u>	Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$7,500.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$7,500.00"/>
12	DGA Site Paving installed and complete	Quantity: <u> 45 </u> UOM: <u> Tons </u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$55.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$2,475.00"/>
13	Duplex Pumps, Controls, Hatches, Rails, Fittings, Piping, Hardware and Appurtenances installed, complete, tested and fully operable	Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$160,000.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$160,000.00"/>
14	Electrical and Power Improvements, New Electric Service Entrance and Meter, Generator Connection and Appurtenances installed, complete, tested and fully operable	Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$90,000.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$90,000.00"/>
15	Demolition of existing pump station after new pump station is approved and fully operable	Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$30,000.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$30,000.00"/>
16	General Site Improvements, Water Line and Post Hydrant, Restoration, Traffic Control and ESC in accordance with LFUCG standards, specifications and regulations	Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$85,000.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$85,000.00"/>
17	Mobilization and De-Mobilization	Quantity: <u> 1 </u> UOM: <u> LS </u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$30,000.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$30,000.00"/>

Response Total: \$935,000.00